APN#: 1220-03-210-030

RPTT: \$1,595.10

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-954042 RPTT:\$1595.10 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,635.10 Pgs=4

10/07/2020 12:39 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 119615-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To: Levi Latham and Aliesa Peterson and Jared Correll 1431 Honeylocust Ave Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Kinsey Bell

Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Darrik E. Moody and Amanda Moody, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Levi Latham, a single man and Aliesa Peterson, a single woman and Jared Correll, a single man as Joint Tenants, with Right of Survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 3, Township 12 North, Range 20 East further described as follows:

Lot 48, Block J, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map LDA 01-047, Planned Unit Development for ARBOR GARDENS, PHASE 1 filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on October 18, 2002, Book 1002, Page 8115 as Document No. 555262 and by Certificate of Amendment recorded February 20, 2003, in Book 203 at Page 7818 as Document No. 567590 and by Certificate of Amendment recorded September 28, 2004, in Book 904, at Page 11209, as Document No. 625221.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/05/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Darrik E. Moody by Amanda Moody Be as attorney in Fact Darrik E. Moody

Amanda Moody

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Darrik I Moody and Amanda Moody.

Notary Public

ANU JANSSE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80889-5 - Expires March 20, 2023

2020

} ss

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On 10/7/2020, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Amanda Moody, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, as the Attorney in fact of Darrik E. Moody and acknowledged to me that Amanda Moody subscribed the name of Darrik E. Moody thereto as principal and his/her own name as Attorney in fact.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC for said County and State

ANU JANSSE
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 03-80889-5 - Expires March 20, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1220-03-210-030

City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410

						\	\	
2.	Type of	f Property:		FOR RECO	ORDERS O	PTIONAL	USE ONLY	
		acant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:				
	•	ondo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex					
	•	pt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l				 	
		gricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	L	/		+	
	i) □ 0		II) [] Widdie Home				-	
	1) [] 0		_		-	The state of the s		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$409,000.00							
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of								
prope					1			
		sfer Tax Value:		\$409,000.	00			
		Property Transfer Ta	ıx Due:	\$1,595.10			\/	
		1 3)			
4.	If Exen	If Exemption Claimed:						
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section								
	b.	Explain Reason for	Exemption:					
_	D (1.1)	T		1				
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %								
	375.110 support parties), that the information ed by documentation agree that disallowan	nd acknowledges, under ponder ponder ponded is correct to the if called upon to substance of any claimed exemponder the tax due plus interest	ne best of their stiate the infor otion, or other	information mation provi determination	and belief	, and can be . Furthermore, the	
Dure	mant to	NDS 275 020 +bo l	Buyer and Seller shall b	a iointly and :	nowanally lia	bla fan anv	, additional amount	
owe		75.030, the	buyer and sener shan b				additional amount	
	ature	hutt	Bell	Canacity &	25 MM)		
	ature_		1000	_Capacity <u>_</u> _Capacity	-00,00-			
75		<i></i>						
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMA							TION	
		JIRED)		(REQUIR)		1 4 1*	70	
Prin		Darrik E. Moody a	nd Amanda Moody	Print Name:	Levi Lathai Jared Corre		a Peterson and	
Name: Address:		4486 Center Drive		Address:	1431 Honeylocust Ave			
City:				City:	Gardnervill		<u> </u>	
State	76.		Zip: 89701	State:	NV	Zip:	89410	
Stati	· \		Zip. <u>37/01</u>	State.	111	<i>Z</i> .ip.	07410	
CON	MPANY	PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING					
		if not the seller or buy						
Print			nalf of Western Title Comp	<u>oany</u> E	sc. #: <u>119615</u>	-ARJ		
Addı		Douglas Office						
		1362 Highway 395,	Ste. 109					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)